GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 599
ANSWERED ON 25™ JULY, 2024

RING ROAD IN DARBHANGA

599. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Ring road is proposed to be constructed in Darbhanga to get rid of severe traffic jams and if so, the details and current status thereof; and

(b) whether the Government has fixed any timeline for construction of the said Ring road and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.
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